
t1
i

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

FOR

SETECTION OF VENDOR FOR MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

OF

UPS SYSTEMS

THROUGH COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAT MAINTENANCE

CONTRACT FOR BRANCHES/OFFICES UNDER

REGIONAT OFFICE: RAEBARETI

FOR

PERIOD 01-04-2025 TO 31-03-2026

RFP REFNO.BUPB: RORAEB: IT: RFP: ITEQUIP:2A24-25/LSZ

DATE: 2L-OL-2O25

A--5-/ )'/ ry



ffiffiH,k
BUPB: RORAEB: IT: RFP: UPS:2A24-25/L52 DatetZL'OL'zOZS

TENDER FOR COJMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF UPS SYSTEMS

BARODA UP BANK REGIONAL OFFICE, Raebareli invites sealed tender for Comprehensive AMC of 3K/A/
2 KVA UPS [APCICONSULINPSIUNLINE] installed at our Branches and Regional Office situated at

Raebareli District.

UPS SPECIFICATIONS: 3 l{t Al 2 I(VA IBPE/NPS/UNLINE]

ELIGIBILITY:

Government organizations/Private banks/Engineering colleges etc. (attach copies ofservice

allotment and satisfactory service letter from institution).

> The FirmlCompany should not have been blacklisted by any public sector/ Bank /PSU/Govemment

Department in the past. A self-declaration letter by the bidder, on the company's letter head should be

submitted along with bid.

> The firms/companies must have been registered with Goods & Service Tax Department for work

contmct and shall provide PANIGSTIN No. with the bid.

. concemed region.

VALIDITY OF RATES:

satisfactory on expiry for further period of one next year on previous rates.

Main Card, Charging Card, Display, Driver Card, Transistors, Transformers, Bypass Rotator

Switcb etc. of equipment's spares will be replaced without any cost.

Thousand Only) has to be submitted by the way of Demand Draft I Banker's Cheque,/ Pay Order

drawn in favour of "Baroda UP Bank' payable at Raebareli. Earnest Money Deposit will not

carry any interest.
r The Earnest Money Deposit of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded accordingly in due

. course.

r The Earnest Money Deposit of the successful bidder shall be refunded one month after

successful completion of CAMC tenure subject to renewal of CAMC if any.

r Under the Government guidelines "Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small

Enterprises IMSEsJ Order. 20].8" interested MSEs firms may submit t]reir quotation wit]r all

relevant documents and valid certificate for relaxation of EMD.

BID SUBMISSION:

ON 21-02-2025 at below. mentioned address.

Baroda U.P. Bank, Regional Office
Plot No. 240Q Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil lines, Raebareli-229001

E-mail Address: pe.rblro@barodauprrb.co.in; it.rblro@barodauprrb.co.in

tr*q 'er-i.rioon-#.""d.,8.ffi.*+. "riroor 
-

' Regional Office: Plot No.2400, Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001

Phone No/trT{;t: o535-2974t1r4,7839884900, 7839884899 Email/ttfr: roraeb@barodauprrb.co.in

&c&,Jy4-



a

f""rlEdtqrq$.*6tr\# Baroda U.P. Bank

>> The bid mus[ contain two Envelopes as per procedure given below.

>> FIRST ENVELOPE MUST CONTAIN ALt THE DOCUMENTS GTVEN BELOW:

conditions ofthe tender document.

IF ANY OF THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS IS/ARE NOT SUBMITTED OR IF SUBMITTED BUT IS NOT DULY
ATTESTED. LHE BID WILL BE REJECTED & PRICE BID WILL NOT BE OPENED.

IT MUST BE MENTIONED ON ENVELOPE"DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR TECHNICAT BID OF AMC ".

>> SECOND ENVELOPE MUST CONTAIN ALL THE DOCUMENTS GIVEN BELOW:

>> BOTH TWO ENYELOPES MUST BE KEPT IN THIRD SEATED ENVETOPE AND
SUPERSCRIBED"BID FORAMC OF UPS SYSTEM".

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

submitted.

PAN & GSTIN Registration the vendor's bid would become invalid and same shall be rejectedj.

rejected without assigning any reasons.

tenns and conditions.

PROCESS &TIME FRAME:

Bids will be opened an22-A2-2025 at 03:00 PM at Regional Office, Raebareli. Bidders can
depute their representative (only oneJ to present at the time of opening & processing of bid. No separate
intimation will be given in this regard to the bidders,

EVALUATION OF BIDS:

straight away.

S*q@rqf fl q.qe;i.zaoofi -+-eqrrEqkro,fr B-ogn-<,{rq-ffi -zzgoor
Regional Office: Plot No.2400, Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001

Phone trto/Ft+i:0535-29741L4, 7839884900, 7839884899 EmailAtf,: roraeb@barodauprrb.co.in

d# *2* t



Edfcfq$-+o
Baroda U.P. Bank

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

?4hours,youhavetoprovideastandbyUPStillthefaultyUPSisrepaired.

and for delay of more than one week cAMC payment for that Branch will be deducted'

SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT FOR SUPPORT:

telephone/mobileNo.forcommunicatingandservicesupportasperAnnexure-1.

PAYMENTTERMS:

your services.

bank as security money. The selected Bidder will have to sign an agreement with the bank' No

interestwill be paid on security money'

CAMC period. (Visit Certificate to be countersigned by Branch Heads is Compulsory)'

Other Terms and Condition:

RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS:

any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever' The bank does not bind itself to

accept the lowest ofany quotation and reserves to itselfthe right to atceptor reiect any or

all quotations, either in whole or part, witlrout assigning any reason for doing so.

have right to cancel the CAMC'

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION:

All queries relating to the RFP, technical or otherwise, must be either in writing or by email only at

pe.rblro@baroda uprrb.co. in;it.rblro@ barodauprrb'co'in

Yours FaithfuIlY

fPraveen Kumar)
Regional Manager

&w&> N
.0*qolqtf,Iq'qlei'.zaoofrorc{Ilaq}irET,fr.fudor{4.ttsfrd.zzgoor

Regionaloffice:PlotNo.2400,NearBargadChauraha,CivilLines,Raebareli-229001
onon" IilpHtf :0535-29747L4,7839884900, 7839884899 Emailff,tf,: roraeb@barodauprrb'co'in

ll.P. Bankafier atlotmentof worh

&- u/\



f,y") 
-rdlE q$.gtru

sb# Baroda U.P. Bank

Annexure-A

Pre-Oualifi cation Profile

Authorised Seller Dealership [Yes/NO]
Standby UPS Available [Yes/NO)
Local Engineer / Office Available [Yes/NO)

ESCAIITTION MATRIX

Delivery/ Service related Issue

1 Name of the Firm/Company

2 Address [Head OfficeJ

3 Phone No.

4 Year of Establishment

5
Name of Proprietor or Name of
Partner/Director/Asso ciates

1.

2.

3.

4.

6
Details and Value of major AMC/CAMC taken up
during the last 3 yrs. with reputed financial
orsanisations/banks
List of other major customers fWork Order/
Experience/ Service certificate to the effect from
the customers are to be enclosedJ

8 PAN Number (for TDS)

9 GSTIN No. [Certificate attached)

10 Annual Turnover/Net Profit/Loss per year

17

nf

12 Any other relevant information with documents

I}ETAILS OF INFRASTRUCTURE AVAIIABLE

First Level

sN. Name Designation Mobile No. Email- Address

1.

2.

Second Level

SN. Name Designation Mobile No. EmaiF Address

1.

Third Level

sN. Name Designation Mobile No. Email-Address

1..

S*qotqf orq:qre;i.zaoofro-eqtrrEdrc-0t,fr fusorg{,rrs*d-22e001
Regional Office: Plot No.2400, Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001

Phone No/FlT;i: 0535-2974114, 7839884900, 7839884899 Emailf{td: roraeb@barodauprrb.co.in



List of Support Engineer/Service engineer available in Region-

Any change in designation will be informed by us immediately

Place.

Date-

ffi

Signature of Authorized Signatory& Seal

Sr.No. Name Address and Contact Person.
I
2.

J.

4.
5.

S*qo.rqfu rq:torc;i.2asofts-cqtrrqqkror,Rft -gorr<,{Fr.iitd-22s001

Regional Office: Plot No.2400, Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001
Phone No/Ft{i:A535-2974114,7839884900, 7839884899 Emailffi6; roraeb@barodauprrb.co.in



Edlqrq$.91u
Baroda U.P. Bank

ANNEXURE-B

TENTATIVE QUANTITY OFTHE EQUIPMENTS PROPOSED TO BE COVERED UNDER

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAT MAINTENANCE CONTRACT AT VARIOUS BRANCHES.

Quantity mentioned are indicative in above table and the exact quantity (Branch/Office
wise) will be given in Purchase Order [P O). The CAMC charges of hardware will be paid on
pro-rata basis as and when the hardware will be included in the CAMC.

The quantity is estimated and may vary.

The lowest vender will be awarded as per total cost of CAMC of all items from Sr. No. 1 to 2
Hardware which is under warranty at present may be given into AMC after expiry of warranty of
such hardware. AMC Charge will be calculated on pro-rata basis for remaining AMC Period.

AMC rates should include service charge of engineer inclusive of all charges. No extra charge will
be payable for travelling, boarding and any other expenses.

Preventive measures should be carried out once in a quarter. (Visit Certificate to be

countersigned by Branch Heads is Compulsory].

Date- Signature of Authorized Signatory& SeaI

d-*q orqfmq: wre t. zaoo H-qD-c s$E atcoi. Rtrs m-eq. {Erdffi - z z goo r
Regional Office: Plot No.2400, Near Bargad Chauraha, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001

Phone No/St{t: O535-2974114, 7839884900, 7839884899 Emailf{tfl: roraeb@barodauprrb.co.in

S.No. Items With Brief Details of
Config./Make/Model

Estimated
Quantity

CAMC
Rate/Quantity
fincl. of all taxes)

Total Cost

1 UPS (2 KVA) 50

2 UPS (3 rwA) 20

3 UPS [5 KVAJ 1

4 UPS (1s rffA) 1

TOTAL


